

## **Press Release**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Laurie Harris Recognized with NACCU 2021 Outstanding Volunteer Award

**Phoenix, AZ – May 7, 2021 –** NACCU is honored to recognize Laurie Harris from Duke University as the recipient of the NACCU 2021 Outstanding Volunteer Award.

The NACCU Outstanding Volunteer Award is presented annually to recognize an individual who has demonstrated exemplary volunteer service to the mission, goals, and work of NACCU during the current or previous calendar year and encompasses the ideals of vision, diligence, and commitment to service to the NACCU community.



Laurie Harris truly embodies the spirit of this award. She is a champion of the SAGs program and has served in a faculty role for a few years. She is an active participant on the professional development committee and is always willing to lend a hand when it comes to sharing knowledge with members. She was also chosen as the first NACCU Liaison to CAS (the Council for the Advancement of Standards in Higher Education) and has really worked to elevate NACCU's standing with CAS. She has given credibility among this group of peers to NACCU with her hard work and determination, and has already started to explore possible ways that NACCU can benefit from this new partnership.

"I'm honored to receive this recognition," said Laurie. "NACCU has given me many opportunities over the years to learn and grow through volunteering, and along the way to build relationships. Volunteering with NACCU has shown me the strength and diversity of campus card programs represented within our organization and how we all contribute to our industry's growth."

It is with great pleasure we honor Laurie Harris as the recipient of the NACCU 2021 Outstanding Volunteer Award.

Watch the virtual presentation of the award on naccuTV: <u>https://www.naccutv.org/naccu-2021-awards-outstanding-volunteer-award/</u>

## About NACCU

NACCU provides members access to a network of campus identification and transaction system resources to integrate and streamline campus operations, and enhance the student experience. NACCU's mission is to advance the position of higher education transaction and identity systems through professional development and leadership opportunities for its members to stay current in an ever-changing environment.

Learn more at <u>www.naccu.org</u>.

Media Contact: Crystal Bazarnic Marketing & Communications NACCU <u>crystal@naccu.org</u> 602.395.8989